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 Applicant Rep. And Address for Service 

   
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Norm Ryckman 

Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
P.O. Box 650 
Scarborough  ON  M1K 5E3 
 
Tel:     416-495-5499 
Fax:    416-495-6072 
Email: 
egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com
 
 

 AND Fred D. Cass 
Aird & Berlis LLP 
Brookfield Place, P.O. Box 754 
Suite 1800, 181 Bay Street 
Toronto  ON  M5J 2T9 
 
Tel:     416-865-7742 
Fax:    416-863-1515 
Email: fcass@airdberlis.com
 

 Intervenors Rep. And Address for Service 
   

1.  Association of Power Producers 
of Ontario 

David Butters 
President 
Association of Power Producers of 
Ontario 
P.O. Box 1084, Station F 
Toronto   ON   M4Y 2T7 
 
Tel:     416-322-6549 ext.231 
Fax:    416-481-5785 
Email: david.butters@appro.org
 

mailto:egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com
mailto:fcass@airdberlis.com
mailto:david.butters@appro.org
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 AND Richard King 

Ogilvy Renault LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3800 
Toronto   ON   M5J 2Z4 
 
Tel:     416-216-1865 
Fax:    416-216-3930 
Email: rking@ogilvyrenault.com
 

   
 AND John Wolnik 

Elenchus Research Associates 
34 King St. East, Suite 610 
Toronto   ON   M5C 2X8 
 
Tel:     416-348-9910 
Fax:    416-348-9930 
Email: jwolnik@sympatico.ca
 

   
2.  BP Canada Energy Company Peter Exall 

Senior Regulatory Advisor 
BP Canada Energy Company 
240 4th Avenue S.W. 
P.O. Box 200 
Calgary   AB   T2P 2H8 
 
Tel:     403-233-1252 
Fax:    403-233-5667 
Email: peter.exall@bp.com
 

   
3.  

 
Building Owners and Managers 
Association  

Chuck Stradling 
Executive Vice President 
BOMA Toronto 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 2012 
Toronto    ON    M5H 3R3 
 
Tel:     416-596-8065 
Fax:    416-596-1085 
Email: cstradling@bomatoronto.org
 

   
 

mailto:rking@ogilvyrenault.com
mailto:jwolnik@sympatico.ca
mailto:peter.exall@bp.com
mailto:cstradling@bomatoronto.org
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 AND Randy Aiken 
Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Ave. West 
Chatham   ON   N7L 4J6 
 
Tel:     519-351-8624 
Fax:    519-351-4331 
Email: raiken@xcelco.on.ca
 

   
4.  Canadian Manufacturers & 

Exporters 
Paul Clipsham  
Director of Policy 
Ontario Division 
Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
6725 Airport Road, Suite 200 
Mississauga   ON    L4V 1V2 
 
Tel: 905-672-3466 ext. 3236 
Fax: 905-672-1764 
Email: paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca
 

   
 AND Peter C.P. Thompson, Q.C. 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 
Ottawa   ON   K1P 1J9 
 
Tel: 613-787-3528 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: pthompson@blgcanada.com
 

   
 AND Vincent J. DeRose. 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 
 
Tel: 613-787-3589 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: vderose@blgcanada.com
 

mailto:raiken@xcelco.on.ca
mailto:paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca
mailto:pthompson@blgcanada.com
mailto:vderose@blgcanada.com
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5.  Consumers Council of Canada Robert B. Warren 
WeirFoulds LLP 
The Exchange Tower, Suite 1600 
P.O. Box 480 
130 King Street West 
Toronto   ON   M5X 1J5 
 
Tel:     416-947-5075 
Fax:    416-365-1876 
Email: rwarren@weirfoulds.com
 

   
 AND Julie Girvan 

Consultant 
Consumers Council of Canada 
2 Penrose Road 
Toronto   ON   M4S 1P1 
 
Tel:     416-322-7936 
Fax:    416-322-9703 
Email: jgirvan@ca.inter.net
 

   
6.  Direct Energy Marketing Limited Ric Forster 

Director 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Direct Energy Marketing Limited 
2225 Sheppard Ave. E 
Toronto   ON   M2J 5C2 
 
Tel:     416-718-5942 
Fax:    416-758-4272 
Email: Ric.Forster@directenergy.com
 

   
7.  ECNG Energy L.P.  Bill Killeen 

Director, Energy Supply and Regulatory 
ECNG Energy L.P. 
#400-5575 North Service Road 
Burlington   ON   L7L 6M1 
 
Tel:     905-635-3288 
Fax: 905-635-3298 
Email: bkilleen@ecng.com

mailto:rwarren@weirfoulds.com
mailto:jgirvan@ca.inter.net
mailto:Ric.Forster@directenergy.com
mailto:bkilleen@ecng.com
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8.  Energy Probe David S. MacIntosh 
Energy Probe 
225 Brunswick Ave. 
Toronto   ON   M5S 2M6 
 
Tel:     416-964-9223 ext. 235 
Fax:    416-964-8239 
Email: DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com
 

   
9.  Hydro One Networks Inc. Glen MacDonald 

Senior Advisor- Regulatory Research and 
Administration 
Regulatory Affairs 
Hydro One Networks Inc. 
8th Floor, South Tower 
483 Bay Street  
Toronto   ON   M5G 2P5 
 
Tel:     416-345-5913 
Fax:    416-345-5866 
Email: regulatory@HydroOne.com
 

   
10.  Industrial Gas Users Association Murray Newton 

President 
Industrial Gas Users Association 
90 Metcalfe Street, Suite 1201 
Ottawa   ON   K1P 6L7 
 
Tel:     613-236-8021 
Fax:    613-230-9531 
Email: mnewton@igua.ca
 

   
 AND Ian Mondrow 

Counsel 
Macleod Dixon, LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
500-100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto   ON   M5K 1H1 
 
Tel:     416-203-4435 
Fax:    416-360-8277 

mailto:DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com
mailto:regulatory@HydroOne.com
mailto:mnewton@igua.ca
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Email: ian.mondrow@macleoddixon.com
 

   
 AND Valerie Young 

Director, Research and Analysis 
Aegent Energy Advisors Inc. 
1 Eva Road, Suite 317 
Toronto   ON   M9C 4Z5 
 
Tel:     416-622-9449 ext. 104 
Fax:    416-622-9797 
Email: vyoung@aegent.ca
 

   
11.  Jason F. Stacey Jason F. Stacey 

471 Lincoln Gate 
Oakville   ON   L6H 3J8 
 
Tel:     905-338-1641 
Fax:   (905-338-5348 
Email: jfstacey@interlog.com
 

   
12.  Ontario Association of Physical 

Plant Administrators  
Valerie Young 
Director, Research and Analysis 
Aegent Energy Advisors Inc. 
1 Eva Road, Suite 317 
Toronto   ON   M9C 4Z5 
 
Tel:     416-622-9449 ext. 104 
Fax:    416-622-9797 
Email: vyoung@aegent.ca
 

   
13.  Ontario Energy Savings L.P.  Nola L. Ruzycki 

Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Ontario Energy Savings L.P. 
6345 Dixie Road, Suite 200 
Mississauga   ON   L5T 2E6 
 
Tel :     905-795-4204 
Fax :    905-564-6069 
Email : nruzycki@energysavings.com
 

   
14.  Ontario Power Generation Inc. Barbara Reuber 

mailto:ian.mondrow@macleoddixon.com
mailto:vyoung@aegent.ca
mailto:jfstacey@interlog.com
mailto:vyoung@aegent.ca
mailto:nruzycki@energysavings.com
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Director, Ontario Regulatory Affairs 
Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
700 University Avenue, H18-G2 
Toronto    ON   M5G 1X6 
 
Tel:     416-592-5419 
Fax:    416-592-8519 
Email: barbara.reuber@opg.com
 

   
15.  School Energy Coalition Bob Williams 

Co-ordinator 
Ontario Education Services Corporation 
c/o Ontario Public School Boards 
Association 
439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 
Tel:     416-340-2540 
Fax:    416-340-7571 
Email: bwilliams@opsba.org
 

   
 AND Jay Shepherd 

Shibley Righton LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
250 University Avenue, Suite 700 
Toronto  ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel:     416-214-5224 
Fax:    416-214-5424 
Email: jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com
 

   
16.  Shell Energy Paul Kerr 

Manager, Market Affairs 
Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. 
60 Struck Court, Suite 100 
Cambridge    ON   N1R 8L2 
 
Tel:     519-620-7712 
Fax:    519-624-7712 
Email: paul.kerr@shell.com
 

   
 AND George Vegh 

mailto:barbara.reuber@opg.com
mailto:bwilliams@opsba.org
mailto:jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com
mailto:paul.kerr@shell.com
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McCarthy Tetrault LLP 
Box 48, Suite 5300 
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 
Toronto   ON   M5K 1E6 
 
Tel:     416-601-7709 
Fax:    416-868-0673 
Email: gvegh@mccarthy.ca
 

   
 AND Kristyn Annis 

McCarthy Tetrault LLP 
Box 48, Suite 5300 
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 
Toronto   ON   M5K 1E6 
 
Tel:     416-601-7624 
Fax:    416-868-0673 
Email: kannis@mccarthy.ca
 

   
17. . Sithe Global Canadian Power 

Services Ltd. 
Duance Cramer 
Sithe Global Power Goreway ULC 
200 Front Street West 
P.O. Box 46, Suite 2201 
Toronto    ON    M5V 3K2 
 
Tel:     416-987-1150 
Fax:    416-987-1152 
Email: cramer@sitheglobal.com
 

   
 AND James W. Harbell 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street, P.O. Box 85 
Toronto    ON    M5L 1B9 
 
Tel:     416-869-5690 
Email: jharbell@stikeman.com
 

   
 AND Patrick G. Duffy 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street, P.O. Box 85 

mailto:gvegh@mccarthy.ca
mailto:kannis@mccarthy.ca
mailto:cramer@sitheglobal.com
mailto:jharbell@stikeman.com
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Toronto    ON    M5L 1B9 
 
Tel:     416-869-5257 
Fax:    416-947-0866 
Email: pduffy@stikeman.com
 

   
18.  TransAlta Cogeneration L.P. and 

TransAlta Energy Corp. 
Renee Marx 
Regulatory Counsel, Regulatory & Legal 
Affairs 
TransAlta 
Box 1900, Station M 
110-12th Avenue SW 
Calgary    AB    T2P 2M1 
 
Tel:     403-267-7449 
Fax:    403-267-2575 
Email: renee_marx@transalta.com
 

   
 AND Pete Serafini 

Commercial Manager, Fuels 
TransAlta 
Box 1900, Station M 
110-12th Avenue SW 
Calgary    AB    T2P 2M1 
 
Tel:     403-267-4635 
Fax:    403-267-6906 
Email: pete_serafini@transalta.com
 

   
 AND Rob Findlay 

Director, Environmental Products 
TransAlta 
Box 1900, Station M 
110-12th Avenue SW 
Calgary    AB    T2P 2M1 
 
Tel:     403-267-6947 
Fax:    403-267-6906 
Email: rob_findlay@transalta.com
 

   
19.  TransCanada Energy Ltd. Margaret Kuntz 

Regulatory Analyst 

mailto:pduffy@stikeman.com
mailto:renee_marx@transalta.com
mailto:pete_serafini@transalta.com
mailto:rob_findlay@transalta.com
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TransCanada Energy Ltd. 
55 Street, 8th Floor 
Toronto   ON   M5E 1J4 
 
Tel:     416-869-2180 
Fax:    416-869-2114 
Email: Margaret_kuntz@transcanada.com
           TCE_Regulatory@transcanada.com
 

   
 AND Nadine Berge 

Senior Legal Counsel 
TransCanada Energy Ltd. 
450-1st Street S.W. 
Calgary   AB   T2P 5H1 
 
Tel:     403-920-6253 
Fax:    403-920-2357 
Email: nadine_berge@transcanada.com
 

   
20.  TransCanada Pipelines Limited Jim Bartlett 

Manager, Regulatory Research & 
Analysis 
TransCanada 
450-1st Street S.W. 
Calgary   AB   T2P 5H1 
 
Tel:     403-920-7165 
Fax:    403-920-2347 
Email: jim.bartlett@transcanada.com
 

   
 AND Jennifer Scott 

Senior Legal Counsel 
Law and Regulatory Research 
TransCanada 
450-1st Street S.W. 
Calgary   AB   T2P 5H1 
 
Tel:     403-920-2977 
Fax:    403-920-2354 
Email: jennifer_scott@transcanada.com
 

   
 AND Murray Ross 

mailto:Margaret_kuntz@transcanada.com
mailto:TCE_Regulatory@transcanada.com
mailto:nadine_berge@transcanada.com
mailto:jim.bartlett@transcanada.com
mailto:jennifer_scott@transcanada.com
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TransCanada 
55 Yonge Street, 8th Floor 
Toronto   ON   M5E 1J4 
 
Tel:     416-869-2110 
Fax:    416-869-2119 
Email: murray_ross@transcanada.com
 

   
21.  Union Gas Limited Patrick McMahon 

Manager, Regulatory Research and 
Records 
Union Gas Limited 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham   ON   N7M 5M1 
 
Tel:     519-436-5325 
Fax:     519-436-4641 
Email:  pmcmahon@uniongas.com
 

   
22.  Vulnerable Energy Consumers 

Coalition 
Michael Buonaguro 
Counsel 
Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
34 King Street East, Suite 1102 
Toronto   ON   M5C 2X8 
 
Tel:     416-767-1666 
Fax:    416-348-0641 
Email: mbuonaguro@piac.ca
 

   
 AND Roger Higgin 

Econalysis Consulting Services 
34 King Street East, Suite 1102 
Toronto   ON   M5C 2X8 
 
Tel:     416-348-0640 
Fax:    416-348-0641 
Email: rhiggin@econalysis.ca
 

   
   
 

mailto:murray_ross@transcanada.com
mailto:pmcmahon@uniongas.com
mailto:mbuonaguro@piac.ca
mailto:rhiggin@econalysis.ca
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